53860

'98 Recording Requested By: · Norwest Mortgage, Inc.

When Recorded Return To:

Theodore Paddock 1060 Lake Shore Drive Klamath Falls, Or 97601

DEED OF RECONVEYANCE

6482

Vol.M98 Page

Norwest Montgage, Inc. #:4568082 "PADDOCK" Lender ID:557/001/0004568082 Klamath, Oregon WHEREAS FORREST N.A. BACCI whose address is 1001 S.W. FIFTH AVENUE SUITE 1660, PORTLAND, OR 97201 is the present Trustee of record under the following described Deed of Trust:

FEB 27 P2:36

Trustor: THEODORE J PADDOCK, A MARRIED MAN AS HIS SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY Beneficiary: NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. Original Beneficiary: NORWEST MORTGAGE, INC. Original Trustee: FORREST N.A. BACCI Dated: 02/10/97 Recorded on 02/18/97 as Instrument No. 32973 Book M97, Page 4779, In the County of KLAMATH, State of OREGON

Property Address: 1060 Lakeshore Drive, Klamath Falls, OR, 97601

AND WHEREAS, the above said Deed of Trust has been paid in full;

NOW THEREFORE, the present Trustee having received from the present owner of the beneficial interest under said Deed of Trust and the obligations secured thereby a written request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured by said Deed of Trust.

OF Trust, DOES HEREBY RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate, title and interest now held by it under said Deed of Trust, describing the land therein as more fully described in said Deed of Trust.

By Forrest N.A. Bacci as Trustee On February 17, 1990 204 98 erog

By:

FORREST N.A. BACCI, TRUSTEE

	ATE OF JNTY O	F VY	egon vultu	oma	h	
N	alar	198			6 mi	Ry

Public in and for mi Itnona Public in and for <u>HULLITIONULT</u>, personally appeared Forrest N.A. Bacci, Trustee, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) County, in the State

<u>unecz</u>

WITNESS my hand and official seal, tary Expires

THE PAR	OFFICIAL SEAL
Harris	LORI BRUNECZ
	NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
V220 .	COMMISSION NO 304434
MY COMU	IISSION EXPIRES OCT 06, 2001
A DRAW BOARD AND A DRAW	

a Notary

(This area for notarial seal) Norwest Mortgage, Inc., 7495 New Horizon Way, Frederick, MD, 21703,(800)423-5021 JPS-19980212-0116 ORKLAMA KLAMATH OR BAT: 18075/458082 KX0RD081

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : ss.

Filed for record at request of		f <u>Norwest Mort</u>	Norwest Mortgage Inc.			dav
of	February	A.D., 19 <u>98</u> at2; 36	o'clock M., and duly	recorded in Vol.	M98	Uuj
		of <u>Mortgages</u>	on Page6482			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
FEE	\$10.00		By Kathilin +	Letsch, Count	ty Clerk	
			and the second			